Hollywood Foundation will not approve any publicity 

material which is offensive, obscene, derogatory in nature or defamatory to any third party. 

23. Awards are non-transferable. 

24. The prizes to be awarded will be as follows: 

24.1. First Prize: R130 000.00 (One Hundred and Thirty Thousand Rand). 

24.2. Second Prize: R100 000.00 (One Hundred Thousand Rand). 

24.3. Third Prize: R70 000.00 (Seventy Thousand Rand). 

24.4. 17 x R40 000.00 (Forty Thousand Rand) base prizes. 

24.5. 2 x R10 000.00 (Ten Thousand Rand) special prizes. 

25.